PARTS MANUAL

Starke EcoMaxx Series

ECO-FG25C

STARKE MATERIAL HANDLING GROUP
402 Allanburg Road « Thorold, ON L2V 1A4 « Canada %@
TOLL FREE 877-435-4352

www.starkeforklift.com « info@starkeforklift.com ECOMAXX




FOREWORD

1. This parts list is applied to the FY20/25G forklift truck. It is intended for users to identify the
name, number and quantity of the parts replaced or repaired and to order them from the suppliers
works.

2. When order parts, it is necessary to state the model of the forklift truck, its date of manufacture
and according to this Part List , to state the whole number , the whole name and quantity.

3. Among the models of the forklifts truck :

=0 L

Q Lifting height : Code : 200, 300. 350
Height : 2m. 3m. 3. 5m

Mast type : Normal mast(I)(K). Normal mast(I1)(M)
2-stage full free mast (Z). 3-stage full free mast (S)

Transmission type : Manual transmission(MT)
Hydraulic transmission (AT)

Engine model: R2. R4

Serial number: G

Weight Series : Code : 20, 25
Ton : 2t. 2.5t

FD: Balance weight of diesel forklift
FY: Balance weight of LPG/gasoline forklift

4. If there is any change, we will not notify.
5. Model application: Engine model and maximum capacity.
6. The following trucks are provided with corresponding engine.

FY20,25-R2/K25 engine FY20,25-R4/K25EPA engine

Note: EX-A: Special parts made for the forklift trucks exported to US and Canada .

EX-B: Parts made for common forklift trucks markets .



GROUP INDEX

/
[ ] /'/ /]
/ BRAKE CONTROL

MAST SYSTEM Co-

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ’

—_——

DRIVING SYSTEM ENGINE

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

VRN
=

7N\
(@
O

ELECTRIC SYSTEM \ STEERING SYSTEM




INDEX
— KEPLARS Engine system
BAWLZE ENGINe MOUNL « « « « « « v v v v e e e 1-01
R RS Air intake SYSEEIM + ¢ = = s o s s e e e 1-03
BHIRF Coolling SyStem « = « = ¢ = s o o o et vt ettt 1-05
PRI RZE Fuel System « « « « « « o o v v e 1-07
HEATR S5 Exhaust SyStem « « « « o« oo v e oot 1-09
—. £ R4 Driving system
1% 225 B 22 3% (0 J130) Drive unit mount (tor-con type) + « =+ ¢+ =+ 0 o o o oo o 2-01
% j\i %% /ILELJ\ EE Differentials = = ¢ * * = = ¢+ ¢ o o o o o o ot ottt e 2-03
L83 8 (L J150) Drive unit (tor-con type) — « =+ ¢ = s o oo e e e e e e e 2-05
feo % B (55 Mish i) (B 7130) Drive unit(cover & inching valve)(tor-con type) 2-09
22 (B 7750) Charging pump (tor-contype) « = + ¢+ =+ ¢ o s o o oo o v oo e e 2-13
B & %% (/120 Hydraulic clutch (tor-contype) =« » + + o o o o v v v o o o 2-15
Pl i (B 7130 Control valve (tor-con type)  « + = = v v v v v e v ve et 2-17
sl B 7150) Inching valve (tor-contype) « « ¢+ = = = = e s v oo v v oo oot 2-19
ARSI 248 (W J15X) Tor-xon oil cooling system (tor-con type) » « =+« =+ + 2-21
OXENHF Drive axle =+« c ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o o oo o e e e e oo e oo e e 2-23
R4S S % Drive wheel assembly « « «  « « v v oo e -5
U225 Wheelbrake = = = ¢ ¢ ¢ v 0 o oo o e vt et ittt 2-27
=. ¥ RS Steering system
1] 2 Steering control = « + ¢ = s v o o et e it e 3-01
o) iy Steeringaxle « = =+ ¢ v v v v oo e e e 3-05
P, I THEEYN  Accelerator pedal
W TEEYL  Accelerator pedal + + ¢ s v e e 4-01

Fi. #5h R4  Brake system
ITEHS S EI (B J15X) Brake & inching control (tor-con type) =+« - - 5-01

(ZZEHIE]  Brake lever —  + ¢ v v v v e e e e e e e e 5-05
Ny EH ZS Body system
NS Frame & balance =+« « ¢+ o v v ot oot e e 6-01

HLE R M S o e ¥ Hood. Floor Board & Seat « + + + = = = ¢ 0 v o oo v e v v v e 6-09



P I0ZE  Head guard v v e e e e e e e e 6-13
+. W RS Hydraulic system

VETEVAE  Oiltank = =+ o v o v o v oot e e 7-01
L REEHLE L () Valve control linkage (two-throw) = =+« « oo o v v e v o 7-03
s WEEI S (=) Valve control linkage (three-throw) « + « =+ ¢ =« o o o o & 7-05
RS % (PO ) Valve control linkage (four-throw) =« « « =+ o o o 0 e o v e 7-07
WEE B Hydraulicpipeline = « o« v o v v v oo e v i 7-09

AN @E%?ﬁ Lifting system
T4 B R Gi(Jk A ) Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)- + « « + « -+ « - 8-01

%’IEE";E%/% 45(=15 4= H ) Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 8-04
JERE I RS (=174 H )= 1" Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) ~ 8-09
JERE M RS (= 4 H )Y A 1 Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) ~— 8-12

}

TS FOTK * + # @ v o o v o e e 817
s jgk(ﬁ /N fF'J) Lift Bracket Normal Mast « + = = = = + o o o o o o o o o s o o oo 8-19
B2 X B (=754 H tH)Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast + « = + « =+« =+« o+« & 8-21
[] 28 (%z[_:?ﬂ) Mast (Normal mast KM)  « =+ =+ o v oo e oo oo oo e e v ot 8-23
[T48(="15 4 H i) Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM) = + « =+« =+ o oo o oo v 8-25
A TF I L A ) Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM) + » « « o v o o v v v v oo v e u s 8-27

B2 FH M EL(= 54> F #1) Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) - - - 8-31
Ja S FHM EL(="7 4> H #) Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) - - - 8-36

RNHEL Tilt cylinder» « « « v o v v v v v v v i i 8-40
. HARSA  Electric system
Eﬁ /_:k R é}ﬁ Electric system ............................... 9-01

+. Frf# Scutcheon
*,ﬁ BB SCULChEON = * = = = =+ =+ @ s o s o ettt e 10-01



— KIHLARSG

ENGINE SYSTEM



RN 2 2%

Engine mount

G

LD

1-01



RN 2 2%

Engine mount

Fre FT T AT 24 FR & #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5782 124 M10X 110X 35 Bolt 2

2 A30A5-10005 P Washer 2

3 A30A5-10002 £% Bushing 2

4 A30A5-10003 B H Rubber 2

5 A30H5-10001 K#PE  Washer 2

6 A30A5-10004 B K#  Rubber 2

7 A30A5-10001 # P Plate 2

8 GB/T889.1 B IERE M10 Nut 2

9 A30AES-10100 JE3&K25 EPA Engine 1 FY20,25-R4

- A30E5-10300 JE ZK25(=1 A\#) Engine 1 FY20~25-R2F5 1T

- A30E5-10200 Jé ZK25(fKX\#) Engine 1 FY20~25-R2i% ¢
10 A30E5-10400 RANWENLE Engine mount L.H. 1

11 A30E5-10500 KA HLE Engine mount R.H. 1

12 GB/T5783 124 M10X30 Bolt 6

13 GB/T93 R 10 Washer,lock 6

14 GB/T97.1 P 10 Washer 6

15 A22B5-10001 XUEJE Fan block 1 FY20,25-R4







ARG

Air intake system

Fr 5 5 T AT 24 FR o %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A22A5-10001 HSHE A Hose, intake air 1

2 JB/T8870 470X 50 Clip 1

3 A30A5-11200 TR PEERE  Air cleaner 1

4 A22A5-10002 HSEB  Hose, intake air 1

5 JB/T8870 %4160 X 80 Clip 3

6 GB/T5783 124 M8X20 Bolt 2

7 GB/T93 L 8 Washer,lock 2

8 GB/T97.1 P44 8 Washer 2

1-04



®RERG
Cooling system

1-05



R ARG

Cooling system

Fre FT FHBA 24 R = #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A22A5-40001 /K% Hose rubber 1

2 JB/T8870 1450 32 Clip 4

3 A30E5-40001 /K% Hose rubber 1

4 A22A5-40100 KA E K Radiator 1

5 A30A5-40003 BIZE T  Rubber 2

6 A30A5-40004 BIRETT  Rubber 2

7 A30A5-40005 124 Bolt 2

8 A30A5-20003 U Plate 2

9 GB/T889.1 B IEEE M8 Nut 2

10 GB/T97.1 F-# 8 Washer 2

11 A30E5-40110 A 4  Fan retainer 1 K A 4 3%
12 GB/T5783 12k M8X 16 Bolt 2 WK b 4 3% H
13 GB/T93 M 8 Washe, lock 2 R s 4 128

1-06



FY20~25-R2

ARG
Fuel system

M
PARAY

)|

1-07



1o 2 4t

Fuel system

FY20~25-R2

Fre F5 FHBA 24 R & #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-30100 I Cap 1
2 A22B5-30001 ML E  Oil cap 1
3 A22B5-30003 % ¥ & Rubber sheath 1
4 A22B5-30100 Il Bk Hose 1
5 GB/T5783 24 M8 X 20 Bolt 2
6 GB/T93 FE% 8 Washer, lock 2
7 GB/T97.1 “F-#4 8 Washer 2
8 A22B5-30002 YL Sealant block 1
9 A22B5-30004 IimESE B/ Locking sleeve 4
10 TG000-08024 BRI & 8X 240 Tube 1
11 JB/T8870 4516 X 10 Clip 4
12 GB/T5783 24 M6X 12 Bolt 2
13 GB/T93 ¥ 6 Washer, lock 2
14 GB/T97.1 P44 6 Washer 2
15 A30E5-30200 BRI JETE #% Diesel Filter 1
16 A30A4-50003 Wik  Magnet 1
17 A30A4-50002 B2 € Plug,drain 1
18 A30A4-50004 ED% ¥} [E26 Washer 1
19 TG000-08034 PRIME & 8X 340 Tube 1
20 A30A5-30400 SEMJETE #% Diesel Filter 1
21 A30A5-30006 PRIMARZE AR Packing 1
22 A22B5-30200 FHE K Plate 1
23 GB/T5787 ISR TH RS M8 X 16 Bolt 8
24 A30A5-30002 # Packing 1
25 GB/T818 +FAE A IR MSX 12 Scrw 5
26 GB/T93 S Washer,lock 5

1-08



1

F R4

Exhaust system

FY20~25-R4

-09



FRG

FY20~25-R4
Exhaust system

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30AE5-20002 HFEH AT Plate 1

2 GB/T93 I 8 Washer,lock 2

3 GB/T6170 25} M8 Nut 2

4 A22A5-20100 HEAE S Pipe 1

5 GB/T5786 B2k M10X1.25X 30 Bolt 4

6 GB/T93 FE 10 Washer, lock 4

7 GB/T97.1 8% 10 Washer 4

8 A30AE5-20003 HEE AT Plate 1

9 A30AE5-20400 = UL Three-way catalyst 1

10 A30AE5-20001 AR EE Oxygen sensor 1

11 A22A5-20200 JHA A Muffler 1

12 A30A5-20002 2k Bolt 2

13 A30A5-20003 #H Plate 2

14 A30A5-20001 B Rubber 4

15 GB/T97.1 P34 8 Washer 2

16 GB/T889.1 B KRB M8 Nut 2




F R4

Exhaust system

-11

FY20~25-R2




FRG

FY20~25-R2
Exhaust system

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30AES5-20002 HFUE AT Plate 1

2 GB/T93 I 8 Washer,lock 4

3 GB/T6170 PR EE M8 Nut 4

4 A22B5-20100 HEAE S Pipe 1

5 A30A5-20201 URYIEH:  U-Bolt 1

6 A30A5-20202 URIFAHR  U-board 1

7 GB/T97.1 P34 8 Washer 4

8 A22B5-20200 HE % Muffler 1

9 A30A5-20002 2k Bolt 2

10 A30A5-20003 P Plate 2

11 A30A5-20001 R Rubber 4

12 GB/T889.1 B IREE M8 Nut 2




.\ fEE ARG

DRIVING SYSTEM



i B 23k (K150

Drive unit mount (tor-con type)

2-01



i B 23k (K150

Drive unit mount (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A22A5-03000 L4 () ) A2 A6 S Drive unit 1

2 GB/T5786 24 M10X1.25X35 Bolt 12

3 GB/T93 FE 10 Washer, lock 21

4 A30A5-02001 24 Packing 1

5 GB/T119.1 £ B10X20 Pin, parallel 1

6 GB/T5783 12k M8X20 Bolt 6

7 GB/T93 JH 8 Washer, lock 6

8 GB/T5783 I2F: M10X35 Bolt 9




72 TH 4 I K

Differential




72 TH 4 I K

Differential

Fr 5 5 T AT PR o %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A22A5-03006 FEZEH AR SeR  Case, cross L.H 1
2 GB/T5786 B2FEM10X 1.25X25 Bolt 8
3 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 8
4 A30A5-02702 7K Cover, bearing 2
5 A22A5-03007 KA 5% Gear, side 2
6 A30A5-02704 1% Spacer 1
7 A22A5-03007 P Washer 2
- A22A5-03008 #[E Washer 2
- A22A5-03009 #[E Washer 2
8 A30A5-02708 WAL Shaft, pinion 1
- A30A5-02709 WESHNIT  Shaft, pinion 1
9 A22A5-03010 TR % Gear, Pinion 4
10 A22A5-03011 HZEH AR Case, cross R.H 1
11 A22A5-03012 Wik Gear, ring 1
12 A22A5-03013 12k Bolt 12
13 A22A5-03014 B H Washer, lock 8
14 A30A5-02715 2 Bolt 16
15 A30A5-02716 B Plate, lock 8
16 GB/T119.1 [A:4S d6X30 Pin parallel 2
17 GB/T6171 I2EE M10X1.25 Nut 28
18 GB/T1235 OJ.FE75X3.1 O-ring 2
19 A30A5-02717 P Shim 2
20 A30A5-02718 P Shim 4
21 A30A5-02719 # ) Shim 2
22 GB/T276 476211 Bearing 2
23 A22A5-03015 Wil Shaft, final pinion gear 1
24 A22A5-03016 BZEi%  Gear, spiral vevel 1
25 GB/T297 [ #8141 7432207 Bearing 2
26 A22A5-03017 1EHE#A[E  Washer, thrust 4




ez B (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)




ez & (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A22A5-03001 ARigR5eR  Case, tor-con 1
2 A30B5-02002 I sE  Cap 1
3 Q/Z285-4 IZ%E12 " Plug 4
4 A22A5-03100 AFELSE K Tor-xon ass’y 1
5 A30B5-02200 B F S Charging pump ass’y 1
6 A30B5-02003 FF# Gasket 1
7 GB/T894.1 4Pk 35 Snap ring 1
8 A30B5-02004 JEM A Strainer 1
9 GB/T1235 OJEKE35X3. 1 O-ring 1
10 Q/Z7285-2 WNAIZZEL/4 " Plug 2
11 GB/T1235 OJEFE28 X3. 5 O-ring 1
12 A30B5-02005 # A Gasket 1
13 GB/T5785 BZ2FM10X 1.25X 75 Bolt 1
14 GB/T5785 IZFEM10X 1.25X 55 Bolt 3
15 GB/T5785 BEFEM10X 1.25X 50 Bolt 1
16 GB/T5785 BZFEM10X 1.25X30 Bolt 4
17 GB/T93 #1310 Washer, lock 9
18 GB/T119.1 £ B12X20 Pin 2
19 GB/T1235 OFZIE[15X 2. 4 O-ring 1
20 A22A5-03002 Fefk  Case, mission 1
21 A22A5-03003 7K BE  Cap, bearing 2
22 A30B5-02008 #2¥:  Bolt 4
23 A22A5-03004 #H Plate,lock 4

24 A30B5-02300
25 A30B5-02010

EE# A Clutch, hydraulic
Y6464 Shaft, idler




ez & (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)




ez & (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

JF5 F5 T A A4 PR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
26 GB/T276 #h7%206 Bearing 1

27 A30B5-02011 5% Gear, idler 1

28 GB/T893.1 #4824 Snap ring 2

29 GB/T276 #h7%207 Bearing 2

30 A30B5-02012 % Gear, output 1

31 A30B5-02013 K Plate, bearing support 1

32 A30B5-02014 # K Shim %

- A30B5-02015 #F Shim YE

- A30B5-02016 - Shim %

33 A22A5-03005 #rHi A Shaft, output 1

34 Z-7508 & 7508 Bearing 2

35 Z-7208 #7208 Bearing 1

36 A30B5-02018 TR RS Retainer, oil seal 1

37 GB/T1235 OJEJE[80X3. 1 O-ring 1

38 A30B5-02019 MiE  Seal, oil 1 1% H
39 A30B5-02020 BREE Nut 1 1%
40 A30B5-02021 # Shim 1 1% H
- A30B5-02022 #  Shim 1 1% H
- A30B5-02023 #  Shim 1 1% H
41 GB/T5783 IZ M8 X 20 Bolt 4

42 GB/T93 5348 Washer,lock 15

43 A30B5-02024 3L Collar 1

44 A30B5-02025 T Pipe, oil fill 1

45 A30B5-02026 #f#% Gasket 1




inching valve)

oot & (5 M) 1)
&

Drive unit (cover

2-09



oot & (5 M) 1)

Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30B5-02027 ek Cover, case 1
2 A30B5-02028 R HE  Arm, shift 1
3 GB/T879 B 6X32 Pin, lock 1
4 A30B5-02029 AZHUE By Shaft, shift arm 1
5 GB/T1235 OJZ[#20X2. 4 O-ring 1
6 GB/T1099 2 [5] 55 X 19key, woodruff 1
7 A30B5-02030 24 Bolt 1
8 A30B5-02031 #f#  Shim 7
9 A30B5-02032 7 Plug 1
10 DZ05G-1208 24T H 5% Switch 1
11 DZ05G-J209 THRIFR Switch 1
12 A30B5-02034 . Washer 2
13 A30B5-02035 B4k Nipple 1
14 A30B5-02036 JEM Y Filter, oil 1
15 GB/T879 PR FE4Y 4X25 Pin, lock 1
16 A30B5-02037 1% %€  Piston 1
17 A30B5-02038 ¥  Spring 1
18 A30B5-02039 ZAWE  Cup 1
19 A30B5-02040 #F# Packing, copper 1
20 Q/ZB285-1 BHFE 1/8 " Plug 6
21 Q/ZB285-2 IZJE 1/4 " Plug 4
22 A30B5-02400 PR S Control valve ass’y 1 ik FH
- A30B5-02041 FHL 3% 1l iR Electric-controller hydraulic valve| 1 ik H

2-10




inching valve)

oot & (5 M) 1)
&

Drive unit (cover

2-11



oot & (5 M) 1)

Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 A30B5-02042 P Gasket 1
24 GB/T5783 IZHMS8 X 35 Bolt 2
25 GB/T5783 2 FM8 X 55 Bolt 2
26 GB/T5783 IZHM8 X 50 Bolt 2
27 GB/T93 FES  Washer,lock 6
28 A30B5-02043 H A Gasket 1
29 GB/T1235 OJZFE9X1.91 O-ring 2
30 GB/T93 ##10  Washer,lock 8
31 GB/T5782 IZHEMI10X 1.25X 55 Bolt 2
32 GB/T93 FEE  Washer,lock 3
33 A30B5-02500 BN S Inching valve ass’y 1
34 A30B5-02044 4 Shim 1
35 GB/T5783 IZHEMS X 25 Bolt 4
36 GB/T5783 2 M8 X 50 Bolt 2
37 GB/93 S Washer,lock 5
38 GB/T5783 IZHEMS X 12 Bolt 2
39 A30B5-02045 BRI Bolt, joint 1
40 A30B5-02046 THigss  Cover, tor-con 1
41 A30B5-02047 2%E 1/8 " Plug 1
42 A30B5-02048 H#  Packing, copper 4
43 A30B5-02049 A2 Bolt, joint 1
44 GB/T5785 B2 FEM10 X 1.25X 40 Bolt 6

2-12




R (50

Charging pump (tor-con type)

2-13



R (50

Charging pump (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A30B5-02200 BV A S Charging Pump ass’y 1

1 A30B5-02201 #AK  Case, Pump 1

2 A30B5-02202 #f% Bushing 1

3 A30B5-02203 2% 7G1/8" Plug 1

4 A30B5-02204 MiE  Seal, oil 1

5 A30B5-02205 O % 4 O-ring 1

6 A30B5-02206 7€ Support, starter 1

7 GB/T119.1 [F 44 6X16 Pin 2

8 A30B5-02207 T iF  Gear, drive 1

9 A30B5-02208 #f%& Bushing 1

10 A30B5-02209 Wik %8 Gear, driven 1

11 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 45 Bolt 4

12 GB/T5783 12 H4EM8X 25 Bolt 1

- GB/T5783 IZA2M8 X 35 Bolt 3

13 A30B5-02210 ¥4 Washer 2

2-14




WHE G BII150

Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)

2-15



WHE G BII150

Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)

Fre 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B5-02300 EA 7 Clutch, hydraulic 1
1 A30B5-02301 fr NFlUE R Shift, input 1
2 A30B5-02302 Bl ZERS Ui % Gear, reverse 1
3 A30B5-02303 AT RS 5% Gear, forward 1
4 A30B5-02304 Ui H  Plate, end 2
5 A30B5-02305 [0 fE 5% %  spring, return 2
6 A30B5-02306 A Seat, spring 2
7 A30B5-02307 1IE#EFR A Ring, thrust 2
8 A30B5-02308 1IE#EXR B Ring, thrust 2
9 A30B5-02309 JG%E  Piston 1
10 A30B5-02310 %€ Plug 1
11 GB/T307 BEK 1/8 " Ball, steel 1
12 A30B5-02311 EE¥E B Plate, friction 8
13 A30B5-02312 % Plate, separator 8
14 A30B5-02313 IR A Ring , seal 4
15 A30B5-02314 #4H3F B Ring , seal 2
16 GB/T1235 OJE[E33.7X3.5 O-ring 2
17 A30B5-02315 ¥ Snap, ring 2
18 GB/T276 H#H K206 Bearing 2
19 A30B5-02316 REHHh & Bearing, needle 2
20 GB/T894.1 41840 Snap, ring 2
21 GB/T78 #24TM8 X 8  Bolt 2

2-16




FEf I GRE0

Control valve (tor-con type)

2-17



FEf I GRE0

Control valve (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B5-02400 2 1% 5. B Control valve ass’y 1

1 A30B5-02401 @1k Body, valve 1

2 A30B5-02402 IR Slide valve 1

3 A30B5-02403 JH%E  Plate,end 1

4 A30B5-02404 % Spring 1

5 GB/T308 ER 13/32" Ball 1

6 A30B5-02405 JE%E  Piston 1

7 A30B5-02406 $# %  Spring 1

8 A30B5-02407 %  Spring 1

9 A30B5-02408 %  Plug 1

10 GB/T879 5 VE 5] 544 X 35 Pin, lock 1

11 A30B5-02409 L4 Spool 1

12 A30B5-02410 #E  Spring 1

13 A30B5-02411 #iFE  Spring 1

14 A30B5-02412 & Plug 1

15 GB/T879 Pk [ K454 X 40 Pin, lock 1

2-18




Wi G0

Inching valve (tor-con type)

-19



Wi G0

Inching valve (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A30B5-02500 MBI A Inching valve ass’y 1

1 GB/T893. 1 418  Snap ring 1

2 A30B5-02501 1A  Body, valve 1

3 A30B5-02502 L Spool 1

4 A30B5-02503 W Slide valve 1

5 GB/T3452. 1 O FE23.6X2. 65 O-ring 1

6 A30B5-02504 W% Seal, oil 1

7 GB/T893. 1 141828 Snap ring 1

8 A30B5-02505 WEh#E $1.2XD9.2X30 Spring 1

9 A30B5-02506 EPE &3XD22.9X87.4 Spring 1

10 A30B5-02507 B Spacer 1

11 A30B5-02509 M#E d30X16X7 Seal,oil 1

12 A30B5-02508 i ZE  Plug,choke 1

13 Q/ZB285-77 IZ%E  71/8 " Plug 2




AL FE AR & gt R 30

Hydraulic system

2-21



AL FE AR & gt R 30

Hydraulic system

75 e ] FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 JB/T8870 416X 10 Clip 4
2 TG000-10160 WA HIRE ¢ 10X 1600 Hose 1
3 TG000-10150 A H B 10X 1500 Hose 1
4 TQ000-08025 HHFLH8 X250 Band 2
5 GJT-16-00 HEL  union 2
6 GB/T982 H A 14X 2.7 Packing 2




IR Bl M

Drive axle




IR Bl M

Drive axle
Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A22A5-01001 MF5%  Housing, axle 1
2 GB/T7306. 1 JH<%ER1/8 Breather plug 1

3 A22A5-01002 JHS ZEJER1/8 Breather plug seat 1
4 A22A5-01003 %  Plug 2
5 A22A5-01004 EEH)T Sealing gasket 2
6 A22A5-00200L 1 51 2% & pk (/£) Drum,brake ass’y(left) 1

- A22A5-00200R #5) %¢ 5% (45) Drum,brake ass’y(right) | 1
7 A22A5-01005 HhEHIEEMI4X 1.5 Bolt 16
8 GB/T93 F#14 Washer, lock 16
9 A22A5-01006 MEEIE Oil seal 2
10 GB/T13871 3 FB100X 130X 12 Seal, oil 2
11 GB/T297 Hh7%30214 Bearing 2
12 A22A5-01007 #lzh%#  Drum, brake 2
13 A22A5-01008 ¥#  Hub, front 2
14 | A22A5-01009 BEIZH Bolt 12
15 A22A5-01010 FRIEEE Nut 12
16 GB/T297 %#7K30212 Bearing 2
17 GB/T13871 JHEFB75X 100X 10  Seal, oil 2
18 GB/T3452.1 O%FE60X3.1 O-ring 2
19 A22A5-01011 1478 Snap,ring 2
20 GB/T810 [RIMEREM60X 2 Nut 4
21 GB/T858 #4860 Washer 2
22 A22A5-01012 Jeh# Packing 2
23 A22A5-01013 4 Shaft, drive 2
24 | A22A5-01014 FHZFEMI12X 1.25 Bolt 24
25 GB/T97.1 & 12 Washer it




Driving wheel assembly

WX By % S %

2-25



WX By % S %

Driving wheel assembly

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A22A5-00100 HIM R Whell Rim ass'y 2

1 GB/T2982 3 Hf7.00-12-12PR  Tyre 2

2 GB/T93 16 Washer,lock 12

3 GB/T6170 B2 EEM16 Nut 12

4 A20C5-00001 HHEE Bolt 12

5 A22A5-00101 4hECHE Rim outside 2

6 A22A5-00102 WHeHE  Rim inside 2




#e i B 4
Wheel brake




#e i B 4
Wheel brake

Fre 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A22A5-00200(L) il 3% = B (/c) Wheel brake ass’y L.H. 1
- A22A5-00200(R) il zh 2% = 5 (45) Wheel brake ass’y R.H. 1
1 A22A5-00201 il 2l 23 IR ML B Back plate ass’y 1 Le%ﬁﬁ?ﬁ%s
2 A22A5-00202 [ B i #£ 8% Clearance adjuster 1 Le%ﬁﬁﬁﬁf%hﬁa—ds
3 A22A5-00203 JEE¥E F i Brake shoe 2
4 A22A5-00204 FiE# T Washer spring 1
5 A22A5-00205 FiilZhHiFF  Lever L.H. brake 1
6 A22A5-00206 [A] {37 33 Spring return 2 Le%tE Eﬁgﬁ%s
7 A22A5-00207 # - Plate, shoe guide 1
8 A22A5-00208 T5#F  Stopper, pole lever 1
9 A22A5-00209 [0 {37 33 Spring return 1
10 A22A5-00210 T-HIZNHEF  Strut L.H. 1
11 A22A5-00211 JE4E50%  Spring 1
12| A22A5-00212 HEATHT Lever LH. pole 1| L s
13 A22A5-00213 JE# % Cup, shoe hold down 3
14 A22A5-00214 ##  Spring 1
15 A22A5-00215 JE# % Cup, shoe hold down 4
16 A22A5-00216 JE%#  Spring 4
17 A22A5-00217 JE# . Cup, shoe hold down 1
18 A22A5-00218 JE#HiAF  Pin, shoe hold down 4
19 A22A5-00219 YIS Pin, lever 1
20 A22A5-00220 4444k Snap, ring, pin axle 1




#e i B 4
Wheel brake




#e i B 4
Wheel brake

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

21 A22A5-00221 JKi3%  Plug, rubber 1

22 A22A5-00222 HlZ et % (f£)  Cable L.H. 1

- A22A5-00223 flZh el % (f1) Cable L.H. 1

23 GB/T5783 I2FEM8 X 16 Bolt 2

24 GB/T93 FE8 Washer, lock 2

B A22A5-00230 H5) > % S Wheel cylinder ass’y 1 Le%ﬁxizdﬁf{y;es
25 | A22A5-00231 BIZ 4 524 Cylinder | Leﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁ}&s
26 A22A5-00232 SFIEPTER Cover, dust 2

27 A22A5-00233 77 IE T Rod, piston 2

28 A22A5-00234 5r38iE %€ Piston 2

29 A22A5-00235 YRR Cup, piston 2

30 A22A5-00236 Iy AR Spring 1

31 A22A5-00237 IYIEIMIE  Seat, tube 1

32 A22A5-00238 YIRS MRE] Screw, bleeder 1

33 A22A5-00239 SRR ETIE  Cap, screw 1

34 A22A5-00240 BRI 4 & Shroud 1




=. BHRG

STEERING SYSTEM



B2 I BRI
Steering control

3-01



B 1) R

Steering control

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30C6-00100 M FERK  Steering column 1

2 GB/T97.1 P 6 Washer 4

3 GB/T818 B24T M6X 12 Screw 4

4 A30C6-00200 iR Joint 1

5 JB/T7940.1 HAMM10x1  Cup,grease 1

6 A22A6-00001 £  Boot 1

7 HHFLA7ZD4X 150 Band 1

8 A30C6-00004 55 Seal cover 1

9 A22A6-00201 HERR Link 1

10 A30C6-00302 VL Flange 1

11 GB/T893.1 FPER4RE 37 Snap ring 1

12 GB/T276 74 60904-2Z Bearing 1

13 GB/T894.1 HE S PE 20 Snap ring 2

14 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X45 Bolt 4

15 GB/T93 #iEh 10 Washer,lock 4

16 GB/T5786 IEFEM12X 1.25X20 Bolt 2

17 GB/T93 #E 12 Washer,lock 2

18 A30A4-40000 #1a) 4% Redirector 1| Ay 2 6 1 ik
- A25A4-40000 #1a) 4% Redirector | e pridt]
19 A30A6-00006 PEEEL Shim 1

20 GB/T5783 IZ2HM6 X 35 Bolt 4

21 A30A6-00007 #H Washer 4




B2 I BRI
Steering control

3-03



B 1) R

Steering control

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R &= #HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
22 A30A6-00008 £ Spacer 4
23 A30A6-00009 B iK%E  Rubber 4
24 A30B6-00001 12¥:  Bolt 1
25 A30C6-00002 B2 1 Spacer 1
26 A30B6-00002 IERE Nut 1
27 A22A6-00301 fBF Lever 1
28 A30A6-00004 &  Washer 2
29 A30A6-00005 128 Bolt 2

30 GB/T93

31 GB/T5783

32 A30A6-00300

33 GB/T6173

34 GB/T97.1

35 A30B6-00004

36 A30B6-00003

37 A30A6-00006

#1348 Washer,lock

B2 M8 X 35 Bolt

J7 AL Wheel,Steering ass’y

ERFM16X 1.5 Nut
3412 Washer
1242 Bolt

#H Washer

JH#E 4 Washer




e 1) i

Steering axle

3-05



e 1) i

Steering axle

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A22A6-10200(L) LG K  Knuckle L. H. ass’y 1
2 GB/T5783 IZFEM12 X 40 Bolt 2
3 GB/T6170 BEREMI12  Nut 2
4 A22A6-10100 MK Axle ass’y 1
5 QC/T408 LA NEME90°  Fitting,grease 4
6 A22A6-10101 WMiE  Seal, oil 4
7 GB/T290 TR %17 943/32 Bearing 4
8 GB/T301 B[] 4fE /757K 198906 Bearing 2
9 GB/T6170 BEFEMI12  Nut 4
10 GB/T78 7S A BT IBETM12 X 30 Screw 2
11 A22A6-10102 WM 85X 110X 12 Seal, oil 2
12 GB/T297 47530210 Bearing 2
13 A22A6-10103 JEe# Hub 2
14 GB/T297 #h7%30208 Bearing 2
15 A22A6-10104 SZLEEAR161/4X6X 111/4 Tire 2
16 A22A6-10105 BEE Cap 2
17 A22A6-10106 FFFERZEREM36 X 2 Nut 2
18 GB/T91 #46.3X70 Pin 2
19 GB/T97. 1 4436 Washer 2
20 A22A6-10200(R) FE AT B Knuckle R. H. ass’y 1
21 A22A6-10107 RS Shim 2
22 A22A6-10108 #1%  Bushing 6
23 QC/T407 ELE U M6 Fitting, grease 4
24 A22A6-10109 )0 %154 7KGE16ES  Bearing 4
25 A22A6-10110 A i £ Pin, king 2
26 A22A6-10111 OMJE  O-ring 2




e 1) i

Steering axle

3-07



e 1) i

Steering axle

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
27 A22A6-10112 #FF Link 2

28 A22A6-10113 A4 Pin 4

29 GB/T5783 I2FEM8 X 16 Bolt 4

30 GB/T93 L8 Washer, lock 4

31 A22A6-10114 F4it%  Baffle 2

32 A22A6-10300 e alMfT 2 % Power cylinder ass’y 1

33 GB/T119.1 #510X20 Pin 2

34 GB/T5783 BZFEM14 X 45 Bolt 4

35 GB/T93 #4414 Washer, lock 4

36 GB/T97. 1 “F-#14 Washer 4

37 A30A6-10001 I Rubber 2

38 A30A6-10002 YHH  Bracket 2

39 GB/T5783 B2k M16X45 Bolt 4

40 GB/T97.1 P16 Washer 8

41 GB/T889.1 BUEIERE M16 Nut 4




—

U TR

ACCELERATOR PEDAL




GANEZ 37N

Accelerator pedal

FY20~25-R2




GANEZ I

Accelerator pedal FY20-25-R2

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-30100 BEAR AL Accelerator pedal ass’y 1
2 A30C7-30204 A% Sheave 1
3 GB/T97. 1 “F#6 Washer 2
4 GB/T91 JFI442X16 Pin 2
5 A30A7-30002 2 Bolt 1
6 GB/T6170 IZREM12  Nut 1
7 GB/T5783 244 M6 X 20 Bolt 2
8 GB/T6170 JEEEM6 Nut 2
9 GB/T93 # 446 Washer,lock 2
10 A30C7-30310 RS Link, ass’y 1
11 A30C7-30307 5 H7K1015 Bushing 1
12 A30C7-30306 P Spring 1
13 GB/T97. 1 10 Washer 2
14 GB/T91 TFEH52X 24 Pin 2
15 Y30A7-30410 WML Bracket 1
16 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 30 Bolt 1
17 GB/T6170 2 FEMS Nut 1
18 GB/T5783 B2 FEM8 X 20 Bolt 2
19 GB/T93 28 Washer,lock 2
20 GB/T97.1 58  Washer 2
21 A30E7-30100 IR Soft shaft 1
22 GB/T882 H4B6X 16 Pin 2




h #B ARG

BRAKE SYSTEM



TR S s EI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)




TR S s EI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A45G7-10800 AR Oil cup 1
2 A45G7-10002 HlZhMAAR R4 Clip 1
3 GB/T5783 B2HEM6 X 20 Bolt 1
4 GB/T93 6 Washer, lock 1
5 GB/T97. 1 P46 Washer 1
6 GB/T6170 #2EEM6 Nut 1
7 A45G7-10001 HFIFMCERE Hose 1
8 JB/T8870 W25 X 16 Clip 2
9 A22A7-10200 filzhmE (&) Hose 1
10 A30HG7-10300 MBI S Micro cable ass’y 1
11 A22A7-10100 #lzhE (/)  Hose 1
12 A22A7-10300 WMEh AL Micro cable ass’y 1
13 GB/T5783 BZFEM10X25 Bolt 2
14 GB/T93 #310 Washer, lock 6
15 GB/T5783 IEFEM10X 35 Bolt 4
16 GB/T97. 1 P10 Washer 4
17 GB/T6170 IEREM10 Nut 4
18 A22A7-11300 B Clutch pedal 1
19 A22A7-11005 4% Bushing 4
20 A22A7-11003 fE %% Bushing 1
21 GB/T882 B#10X 28 Pin, clevis 1
22 GB/T91 FFIO43. 2X22 Pin 1
23 GB/T97. 1 P10 Washer 3




TS s EI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)




TR S s EI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
24 A22A7-11006 N5 47K Bushing 1

25 A22A7-11001 KH## Bushing 1

26 A22A7-11100 HZhEEHR  Clutch pedal 1

27 A22A7-11010 il Zh iR Bolt 1

28 GB/T93 #1410 Washer, lock 2

29 A22A7-11200 [ 2l 57 42 5 i Foot brake bracket ass’y| 1

30 A22A7-11002 il 25 % Spring 1

31 A22A7-11007 ZE P Cushion 2

32 GB/T91 JFE2X 16 Pin 3

33 GB/T5783 IZFM8 X 30 Bolt 3

34 A22A7-11008 FEPRE  Head cover 2

35 GB/T97. 1 “F-#8 Washer 3

36 GB/T93 48 Washer, lock 2

37 GB/T6170 HZFEMS Nut 4

38 GB/T5783 I2FM8 X 40 Bolt 1

39 A22A7-11004 MENEK: Bolt 1

40 GB/T882 H%4H8 X 18 Pin, clevis 1




1 2]
Brake lever

f

g SO
i=h
5

5-05



{2 4 1) =)

Brake lever

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-21000 T 3h 4 % Hand brake assy 1 FrfE 4 H
1 A30A7-20100 Ful 2\FH5) Push button hand brake 1 WK 2E 38
2 GB/T5783 #2FM 10X 25 Bolt 2
3 GB/T93 #3410 Washer, lock 2
4 GB/T97. 1 P10  Washer 2




N EHRG

BODY SYSTEM




FY20~25-R4

Frame & counter weight

A F

6-01



A F

: FY20~25-R4
Frame & counter weight
Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5783 IZFEMS X 16 Bolt 4
2 GB/T93 F1E8  Washer,lock 8
3 D30AE1-10102 PR A Evaporator plate 1
4 GB/T16674.1 N HIRFEM6 X 12 Bolt 2
5 D22A1-10004 2 Cushion 2
6 GB/T6177. 1 NFHVEZE TS REM6 Nut 2
7 D22A1-10002 ECU% 4%k Mounting plate 1
8 D22A1-10003 ECU“%#£4% Mounting bracket 1
9 D22A1-10100 ZE3% Frame 1
10 D30A1-20001 Wi Weight cover 2
11 D22A1-10005 15 #i7K Bearing 2
12 D30C1-12200 AUAR S % Plate 1
13 GB/T5786 IZFEM16X 1.5X40 Bolt 4
14 GB/T93 #2816 Washer,lock 8
15 GB/T97.1 F-#416 Washer 8
16 M15A3-00001 Y EEEE  Cap 2
17 GB/T5786 IZ2HM16X 1.5X 75 Bolt 4
18 D22A1-10800 {XREE Y, Instrument ass’y 1
19 GB/T5783 #2H4M10X 20 Bolt 3
20 GB/T93 #iF10 Washer,lock 14
21 GB/T97.1 F-#410 Washer 3
22 GB/T5783 #2H4M12X 40 Bolt 4
23 GB/T93 JE12  Washer,lock 4
24 GB/T97.1 4412 Washer 4
25 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 16 Bolt 11




FY20~25-R4

Frame & counter weight

A F

6-03



A F

Frame & counter weight FY20-25-R4

Fre 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
26 D30A1-11002 [y E K Clip 1

27 D30A1-11008 &I Clip 10

28 D15G1-20009 HE# Cone pad 4

29 GB/T6170 PEREM6 Nut 8

30 D30A1-20009 #24] Screw 2

31 D22A1-12000 i 2 % Side cover R. H. 1

32 D22A1-10001 B 22358 Hinge mounting plate 2

33 GB/T5783 B2 FEM8 X 20 Bolt 4

34 GB/T97.1 “F-448 Washer 4

35 GB/T5783 #2F:M6 X 20 Bolt 4

36 GB/T93 36  Washer,lock 4

37 GB/T97.1 “J-#6 Washer 4

38 D30PI1-10002 A Plate 4

39 D22A1-11000 e S Side cover L. H. 1

40 D30A1-50002 BTG Weight cover 2

41 D22A1-50001 Fif#E  Balance 1 243 ]
— D22A1-50002 PAifHE Balance 1 2. 5tk A
42 D22A1-50100 #5144  Pin 1

43 GB/T5783 B2 FM36 X 140 Bolt 1

44 GB/T93 36 Washer,lock 1

45 D30C1-50004 JnJEEE Washer 1




FY20~25-R2

A F

Frame & counter weight

6-05



A F

Frame & counter weight FY20-25-R2

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 D22B1-10100 ZE% Frame 1
2 D30A1-20001 BTG Weight cover 2
3 D22A1-10005 NS4 Bearing 2
4 D30C1-12200 AIAR S % Plate 1
5 GB/T5786 IZ2HM16X 1.5X40 Bolt 4
6 GB/T93 34416 Washer,lock 8
7 GB/T97.1 P16 Washer 8
8 M15A3-00001 Y EEGE  Cap 2
9 GB/T5786 M6 X 1.5X 75 Bolt 4
10 D22A1-10800 {XFRILE R Instrument ass’ y 1
11 GB/T5783 IZHM10X 20 Bolt 3
12 GB/T93 34410 Washer,lock 14
13 GB/T97.1 “F-410 Washer 3
14 GB/T5783 I2HM 12X 40 Bolt 4
15 GB/T93 FE12  Washer,lock 4
16 GB/T97.1 F-#412 Washer 4
17 GB/T5783 #Z2H4M10X 16 Bolt 11
18 D30A1-11002 =]V B % Clip 1
19 D30A1-11008 I Clip 10
20 D15G1-20009 HE# Cone pad 4
21 GB/T6170 2 EEM6 Nut 8
22 D30A1-20009 P24T Screw 2
23 D22A1-12000 A= % Side cover R. H. 1
24 D22A1-10001 Bk 22 %5 Hinge mounting plate 2
25 GB/T5783 B2 FEM8 X 20 Bolt 4




FY20~25-R2

A F

Frame & counter weight

6-07



A F

: FY20~25-R2
Frame & counter weight

Fre 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
26 GB/T97.1 448 Washer 4

27 GB/T5783 I2F:M6 X 20 Bolt 4

28 GB/T93 5346 Washer,lock 4

29 GB/T97.1 “F-#6 Washer 4

30 D30PI1-10002 H#ARK Plate 4

31 D22A1-11000 FMEB SRR Side cover L. H. 1

32 D30A1-50002 Bifids  Weight cover 2

33 D22A1-50001 P Balance 1 2tk
- D22A1-50002 Pfi7E Balance 1 2. 5tk H
34 D22A1-50100 #5144 Pin 1

35 GB/T5783 I2FM36 X 140 Bolt 1

36 GB/T93 36 Washer,lock 1

37 D30C1-50004 /5248 Washer 1




ML E5 JEC AR IS % JHE g
Hood. FloorBoard & Seat




AL AR SRR 2R % e ey

Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 D22A1-20200 ATJEMRE K Floor board ass’y 1 FY20,25-R4
- D22B1-20200 R JEMCE B Floor board ass’y 1 FY20,25-R2
2 D30A1-20003 B2ETM8X 16 Screw 2

3 D22A1-20300 JEAR JE AL Back board ass’y 1

4 D22A1-20003R FHIEEH  Pedal(R.H) 1

5 D22A1-20003L R Pedal(L.H) 1

6 GB/T5787 INHVE 2 THZFEME X 8 Bolt 8

7 D30A1-20016 BiZ%% Locks Support 1

8 D30A1-20710 BLE 49 Hook 1

9 GB/T5783 2 kM8 X 25 Bolt 1

10 GB/T93 PHES Washer,lock 9

11 GB/T97.1 448 Washer 6

12 GB/T6170 I REMS Nut 5

13 GB/T5783 24 M8 X 25 Bolt 8

14 GB/T96 K#JE8 Washer 8

15 D30C1-20500 & B Box 1

16 D30C1-20008 S FE  Shock,absorber 1

17 D22A1-20010 Bi%%E  Hinge 2

18 D30A1-20007 1 Gasket 1

19 D22A1-20001 JKFEREM  Radiator cover 1

20 D30A1-20009 BRE]  Screw 2

21 GB/T889.1 BRI BEMS  Nut 2

22 D30A1-20005 #1%  Bushing 2

23 D30A1-20004 124 Bolt 2

24 D22A1-20200 MLEE S B Bonnetass’y 1

6-10




ML E5 JEC AR IS % JHE g
Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

6-11



AL AR SRR 2R % e ey

Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

75 e ] FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
25 GB/T5783 IZFEMS X 40 Bolt 2
26 D30A1-20011 R Packing 2
27 D30C1-20009 A L IBETM6 X 16 Screw 2
28 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 2
29 GB/T97.1 *F-#6 Washer 2
30 D30PI1-20003 T.H#& Tool box 1
31 D30A1-20701 H:4) & Hook box 1
32 D30A1-20720 MLEE _FHEH Hook 1
33 D22A1-20400 JEHE Mat-floor 1
34 A30A1-00100 BF2 L FER Seat 1 PR
- A30A1-00500 BF24: &% i e e A Seat 1 % H
- A30A1-00400 TS JFEFT Seat 1 i H
- A30A1-00300 BF2HL T T KA HLJFE A Seat 1 OPS% i H]
- A30A1-00600 BF24 &0 L 1T S S L A Seat 1 OPS# 1% H]
- A30A1-00800 BF5HL T T K E L EE A Seat 1 OPS# % H]
- A30A1-01000 BF54: &7 LT P S mlic e fy - Seat 1 OPS# % H
- A30A1-00700 BF5 = JsEfar Seat 1 CEZ ik H
- A30A1-00900 BF54: &7 i L e A Seat 1 CE% 1% H
35 GB/T6170 HZEFEMS Nut 4 JAE ey B o
36 GB/T93 5348 Washer,lock 4 AR BT
37 GB/T97.1 448 Washer 4 JAE ey B o

6-12




ANDTE S

Head guard

6-13



ANDTE S

Head guard

Fre 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5783 B2k M12X25 Bolt 4
2 GB/T93 #1412 Washer,lock 4
3 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 4
4 D30A1-30005 H £ JiE PEITT Grommet 2
5 D22A1-30100 AR Leftleg ass’y 1
6 D30A1-30002 BIEB A Guard 2
7 D30A1-30700L AT 2288 (/) Guard,lamp F L.H. 1
8 D30A1-30004 HH 28 1 Pl T Grommet 2
9 GB/T5783 B2k M6X25 Bolt 6
10 GB/T93 7346 Washer,lock 6
11 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 6
12 D30C1-30001 Mg EE M6 Nut 6
13 D30A1-30800 8]%-4% Back-mirror 2
14 GB/T5783 B2k M10X30 Bolt 8
15 GB/T93 F1E10 Washer,lock 2
16 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 2
17 D22A1-30300 THHEZE 2% Overhead guard 1
18 D30C1-30002 i Z  Rain cover 5
19 GB/T823 A ABET MSX 12 Screw 2
20 D4511-30003 HARHE  Cover 1
21 D30C1-30006 Ja KIT 4% Headlight brackets 1
22 D22A1-30200 FRRE  Rightleg ass’y 1
23 D30A1-30700R AT 22 80% (F5) Guard,lamp F R.H. 1
24 D30A1-20001 BAfi5 Weight cover 1

6-14




L. W RS
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



VB e A

O1l tank

7-01



VB e A

Oil tank
Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A22A4-50200 hnylEE S A Oiling cap ass’y 1
2 GB/T5787 INFIVEZTHIEEME X 16 Bolt 6
3 A22A4-50100 #iUEEE  Coverplate ass’y 1
4 A30A5-30003 T Cover, gasket 1
5 A30A4-50300 [y 8 A% Strainer 1
6 A30A4-50500 LI %% Breather 1
7 JB/T8870 425X 16  Clip 2
8 TG000-10010 i i i © 10X 100 Hose 1
9 A30A4-50400 We M %% Strainer 1
10 A30A4-50003 Wik  Magnet 1
11 A30A4-50002 HOMIZZE  Plug, drain 1
12 A30A4-50004 ED% ¥} €26 Sealing ring 1

7-02



BN S ()

Valve control (two-throw)




BN S ()

Valve control (two-throw)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-40003 T Knob, lift 1

2 A30A7-40004 R Knob, tilt 1

3 A30C7-40210 FHREERHAT  Level, lift 1

4 A30C7-40220 HRHEIFE  Level, tilt 1

5 A30C7-40004 N7 1615 Bushing 4

6 A30C7-40005 1 Washer 1

7 A30C7-40001 %] Pin 4

8 GB/T97.1 ;-6 Washer 4

9 GB/T91 JFIEY & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 4

10 A22A7-40001 EREFT Joint 2

11 GB/T5786 IZFEM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 3

12 A30A5-20003 4 Plate 3

13 A30A7-40001 B Coller 3

14 A30A7-40002 JEH Rubber 6

15 A30C7-40110 B Shaft, valve 1

16 GB/T5783 BZFEM6 X 10 Bolt 1

17 GB/T93 #IK6 Washer ,lock 1

18 A30C7-40026 AT 242 Bracket,valve lever 1

19 GB/T5783 BZFEMS X 25 Bolt 4

20 GB/T937 IS Washer ,lock 4

21 GB/T97.1 “F-448 Washer 8

22 GB/T6170 IZEEMS  Nut 4

23 A30A4-30000%2 Z 1% Control ass’y 1 b 4

- A30B4-30000%2 HIEZ I Control ass’y 1 MR bR 45 % F

- A30C4-30000%2 o2 B  Control ass’y 1 At 4 6 1 3%k




B (2 )

Valve control (three-throw)




B (2 )

Valve control (three-throw)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-40003 T Knob, lift 1

2 A30A7-40004 WA Knob, tilt 1

3 A30A7-40005 #% FH  Knob, sidesway 1

. A30C7-40210 FHREEEHAT  Level, lift 1

5 A30C7-40220 HRHEIFE  Level, tilt 1

6 A30C7-40230 2= R FT Lever, third 1

7 A30C7-40004 5 1 7% 1615 Bushing 6

8 A30C7-40005 - Washer 2

9 A30C7-40001 W4T Pin 6

10 GB/T97.1 “F-#46 Washer 6

11 GB/T91 FFIES & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 6

12 A22A7-40001 HEHAFT Joint 3

13 GB/T5786 IZFEM10 X 1.25X35 Bolt 3

14 A30A5-20003 4 Plate 3

15 A30A7-40001 B Coller 3

16 A30A7-40002 JHEH  Rubber 6

17 A30C7-40120 HEREHN  Shaft, valve 1

18 GB/T5783 IEFEM6 X 10 Bolt 1

19 GB/T93 #I6 Washer ,lock 1

20 A30C7-40036 ATSZ42  Bracket,valve lever 1

21 GB/T5783 BZFEMS X 25 Bolt 4

22 GB/T937 #1248 Washer ,lock 4

23 GB/T97.1 F-#48 Washer 8

24 GB/T6170 #2EEMS  Nut 4

25 A30C7-40003 WTE  Coller 1

26 A30A4-30000%3 Z#%1®  Control ass’y 1 by 4
- A30B4-30000%3 HiEZ 1" Control ass’y 1 Wi A 2 3k
- A30C4-30000%3 o2 B  Control ass’y 1 At 5 6 a3




4 R (VO )

Valve control (four-throw)




4 R (VO )

Valve control (four-throw)

JF5 F5 T A A4 PR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-40003 HFFH Knob, lift 1

2 A30A7-40004 WIAFHE Knob, tilt 1

3 A30A7-40005 2 FHi Knob, sidesway 1

4 A30A7-40006 Je'=XFH Knob, clamp 1

5 A30C7-40210 FHREEEHAT  Level, lift 1

6 A30C7-40220 WIRHEMAT  Level, tilt 1

7 A30C7-40230 2= R FT Lever, third 1

8 A30C7-40240 VY I ERIFT Lever, fourth 1

9 A30C7-40004 M 171615 Bushing 8

10 A30C7-40005 # " Washer 2

11 A30C7-40001 %] Pin 8

12 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 8

13 GB/T91 FF 44 & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 8

14 A22A7-40001 BT Joint 4

15 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X35 Bolt 3

16 A30A5-20003 #F Plate 3

17 A30A7-40001 E%  Coller 3

18 A30A7-40002 JHEH Rubber 6

19 A30C7-40120 HFEH Shaft, valve 1

20 GB/T5783 BEAEM6 X 10 Bolt 1

21 GB/T93 #I6 Washer ,lock 1

22 A30C7-40036 AT 22 Bracket,valve lever 1

23 GB/T5783 BEAEMS8 X 25 Bolt 4

24 GB/T937 JE8 Washer ,lock 4

25 GB/T97.1 48 Washer 8

26 GB/T6170 IZHFFMS  Nut 4

27 A30A4-30000%4 Z %1 Control ass’y 1 b 2 H
- A30B4-30000%4 HiEZ K  Control ass’y 1 WK b 28 36 FH
- A30C4-30000%4 o2 B  Control ass’y 1 At 5 6 a3




Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

7-09



W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLBII-08035*) e R8I X 350 (1 %) Hose H. P 2

2 A22B4-00100 RHET AN B Steel pipe ass’y 1

3 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| = F A 811X 390 (i [1%) Hose H. P 2

4 GJT-18-00 BBk Nipple 2

5 GJT-72-00 Hi#E#k  Nipple 4

6 A30C4-00001 Z IR EHE  Hose 1

7 GJT-20-00 HM#L  Elbow 1

8 JB/T8870 #4550 X 32 Clip 4

9 TGIBII-13122*G RS 1311X 1220 Hose H. P 1

10 A22A4-00001 W& Hose L. P. 1

11 GJT-08-00 HM#k Nipple 1

12 GIT-09-00 Mk Elblow 1

13 A30E4-20000 WM Gear pump 1

14 GJT-17-00 TSk Nipple 2

15 TGIBI-08150*G = ERR 81X 1500 Hose H. P 1

16 TGIBI-08170*G RE RS 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1

17 TG000-13140 LS & 13X 1400 Hose L.P. 1

18 GIT-19-00 HAE  Elbow 1 w4
- GJT-70-00 HiE$ESk  Through joint 1 KK ¥ 2 1%
19 TGUBI-08021-H55h55*G| 157 JE I B 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1

20 GIT-11-00 HAEEL Elbow 1 gl
- GJT-11-00 HM#k  Elbow 2 =R A
- GIT-11-00 HA#ESk Elbow 3 VY 1 FH
21 GIT-12-00 Bk Elbow 2 P I

7-10



Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

7-11



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

Fr 5 ] F A 4 AR HoE Ik
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- | GIT-12-00 EMA#EL  Elbow 3 = H
- | GIT-12-00 HAFEK  Elbow 4 Va1 A
22 JB/T8870 425X 16 Clip 2
23 | GJT-13-00 HMAHS  Elbow 1
24 GB/T5783 BZEFEM10 X 35 Bolt 2
25 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 2
26 GB/T97.1 “F-#10 Washer 2

7-12



Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

WL E H(EX-A)

. N T
/ ANV —
: Nl L -
/,”\#:N\\v \

7-13



WL E H(EX-A)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLCII-08035*] e R8I X 350 (1 %) Hose H. P 2

2 A22A4-00100 RHET AN B Steel pipe ass’y 1

3 TGLCII-08039-H40*] | = A 811X 390 (i [1%) Hose H. P 2

4 GJT-18-00 BBk Nipple 2

5 GJT-540-00 Hi#E#k  Nipple 4

6 A30C4-00001 Z IR EHE  Hose 1

7 GJT-230-00 HM#L  Elbow 1

8 JB/T8870 #4550 X 32 Clip 4

9 TGICII-13122*G BRI 131X 1220 Hose H. P 1

10 A22A4-00001 W& Hose L. P. 1

11 GJT-08-00 HM#k Nipple 1

12 GJT-322-00 2Rk Elblow 1

13 A30E4-20000 WM Gear pump 1

14 GJT-231-00 45° %3 Nipple 2

15 TGICI-08150*G = ERR 81X 1500 Hose H. P 1

16 TGICI-08170*G RE RS 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1

17 | TG000-13140 LS & 13X 1400 Hose L.P. 1

18 | GIT-232-00 HAE  Elbow 1 bR #EZE
- GJT-429-00 HiE$ESk  Through joint 1 KK ¥ 2 1%
19 TGUBCI-08021-H55h55*G %$E§%81X215 Hose H.P. 1

20 | GJT-233-00 HfM¥k  Elbow 1 gl
- GJT-233-00 HM#k  Elbow 2 =R A
- GJT-233-00 HA#ESk Elbow 3 VY 1 FH
21 | GJT-234-00 HM¥k  Elbow 2 P I

7-14



Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

WL E H(EX-A)

. N T
/ ANV —
: Nl L -
/,”\#:N\\v \

7-15



WL E H(EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- GIT-234-00 Bk Elbow 3 = Fr i H
- GJT-234-00 HAESL Elbow 4 VY i
22 | JB/T8870 425X 16 Clip 2
23 | GIT-13-00 HMA#k Elbow 1
24 GB/T5783 H2FM10X 35 Bolt 2
25 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 2
26 GB/T97.1 F-H410 Washer 2

7-16



J\L EE RS

LIFTING SYSTEM




NTRE B RG (FEARD

Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

8-01



T2 RS (AR
Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TG000-120XX #EEd12X L1 Tube vinyl 1
2 TG000-120XX BEMEd12X L2 Tube vinyl 1
3 GIT-01-00 [E]3 4%k Joint 1
4 TG000-12110 YR d12X 1100 Tube vinyl 1
5 GJT-02-00-2 FRi% % Flow regulator 1 EX-B
- GJT-243-00-2 FRi% 1 Flow regulator 1 EX-A
6 TOAH-18-01 fL# Binding 3
7 GJT-03-00C — @ $Ek ) Three way connector ass’y 1 EX-B
- GJT-390-00 — il $Ek ) Three way connector ass’y 1 EX-A
8 TGIBII-13031*] BB RE 131X 310 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13031%] B R 131X 310 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
9 GJT-04-00 JIWriE  Valve,check 1 EX-B
- GJT-391-00 DIWriE  Valve,check 1 EX-A
10 TGIBII-13060GS*J| = R 1311X600 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICH-13060GS*J| = ERE 1311X600 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
11 M30A3-70001 ¥ Band 4
12 TQ000-05035 FL775X 350 Binding 4
13 Tk000-10016 £4iE10X 16 Clip 6




NTRE B RG (FEARD

Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

B ARIEHMH (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
T PRI 2K ik
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
2000 1000 900
2500 1200 1100
2700 1300 1200
3000 1400 1350 i vE
3300 1600 1500
3500 1700 1600
3700 1800 1700
4000 2000 1900
4500 2300 2150
5000 2500 2400
5500 2800 2700
6000 3100 2950




TRER ARG (=2 HD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

15 16 17
18,19,20,21

[

=

P

A

=

{

TS

7

i

)
2

3 -]
P
=

14 13 o

i
]

25
26,27
L~
')




TRER ARG (=2 HD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 PR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GIT-04-00 DIWTIE  Valve,check 1 EX-B
- GJT-391-00 DIWTiE  Valve,check 1 EX-A

2 GJT-01-00 342k Joint 1

3 TGIBII-13031*] B R 1311X310 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13031%*J SRR 131X 310 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
4 S30K3-70100 BN B Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- S30K3-70100A BN R Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
5 GB/T5783 IEFEMS X 20 Bolt 4

6 GB/T93 FIEE Washer,lock 4

7 GJT-03-00C —E$k B Three way connector ass’y 1 EX-B
- GJT-390-00 — @ $Ek B Three way connector ass’y 1 EX-A
8 GJT-26-00 FLiE#L  Nipple 1 EX-B
- GJT-242-00 HIiE#Sk  Nipple 1 EX-A
9 TGIBII-13054NL*J | 5 R 1311X 540 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13054NL*J | 5 AR 1311X 540 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
10 | TGVBI-13060-H25GS*J| & = iR 1311 X 600 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- | TGVCI-13060-H25GS*)| 1= JE K& 1311 X 600 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
11 GJT-02-00-2 FRIEEK] Flow regulator 1 EX-B
- GJT-243-00-2 FRIENR Flow regulator 1 EX-A
12 | S30K3-70200 N R Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- S30K3-70200A N K Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
13 | TGIBII-13XXX SRR 131X XXX Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13XXX BB 131X XXX Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
14 | TG000-120XX BRMEd12X L1 Tube vinyl 1

15 | S30K3-70002 4 Axle 1

16 | GB/T276 IRVEER 47K 6003 Bushing 1

17 | S30K3-70001 W% Pulley 1




TRER ARG (=2 HD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

15 16 17
18,19,20,21

[

=

P

A

=

{

TS

7

i

)
2

3 -]
P
=

14 13 o

i
]

25
26,27
L~
')




TRER ARG (=2 HD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
18 | GB/T893.1 FERSBE 35 Ring 1
19 | GB/T5785 ZFEM12X1.25X50 Bolt 1
20 | GB/T93 F1E12 Washer,lock 1
21 | GB/T97.1 F-4412 Washer 1
22 | TGLBI-13040-H40NL*J| 15 i 1311 X 400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
~ | TGLCII-13040-H4ONL*J| & R Ji A 1311 X 400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
23 | A20B4-10500-01 Bl #® Explosion-proof valve 1 L H 7
24 | Tk000-10016 £4ii10X16 Clip 5
25 | TG000-120XX YR d12X 12 Tube vinyl 1
26 | M30A3-70001 B3R Band 4
27 | TQ000-05035 FL4#5X 350 Binding 4
28 | TG000-12110 YR d12X 1100 Tube vinyl 1
29 | TOAH-18-01 FL7 Binding 3




TRER ARG (=2 HD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

B ARG EM M (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
BTt P13 K SREs
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Remark

3700 2100
4000 2300
4350 2700
4500 2800 pRAE
4800 2950
5000 3100
5500 3350
6000 3750




8,9,10,11,12,13,14
8-09

{]--—

Fi 1

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

EA=L:D

BRERRG (

I7ZaN
o))
AN

2,3,4,5

(R bl B g

Q | e

T

J

e ]

7]

T
[
15 L

or

Y

;
[

fmTTssIsso

TIREEA 1

H N
TE

[ P st 94

gl




JREER ARG (=TEHH)

=H K

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGIBI-08XXX*J | &k E8IXXXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX*J | 1 /& &8I X XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A

2 GB/T5783 2 FeM6X35  Bolt 2
3 GB/T93 # 36 Washer,Lock 2
4 SIM30A-0005 % J% Band 2
5 SIM30A-0004 £ Pallet 1
6 TGIBI-08XXX*J | /&K E8IXXXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX*J | 75k E8IXXXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
7 TGIBI-08050*] o JE R 481X 500 Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08050%*] 7 IR 81X 500 Hose H.P 2 EX-A
8 S30K3-90001 W # Pulley 1
9 S30K3-90002 #fi Bushing 1
10 GB/T276 IR V5 BR %l 76003 Bearing 1
11 GB/T893.1 BPEPYE 35 Ring 1
12 GB/T5785 BEFEMI12X 1.25X50 Bolt 1
13 GB/T93 12 Washer,lock 1
14 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 1
15 S30K3-90200 W #2 ZH 42 Pulley block ass'y 1
16 S30K3-90300 W R Steel Pipe ass’y 2 EX-B
- S30K3-90300A N KK Steel Pipe ass’y 2 EX-A
17 GB/T5783 I2F:M8X 30  Bolt 2
18 GB/T93 #EL8 Washer,lock 4
19 GB/T97.1 P48 Washer 2
20 S20D3-90100 VY3 #2 3k Nipple 1 EX-B
- S20D3-90100A VY3 $22k Nipple 1 EX-A
21 GB/T5783 IZFM8 X35  Bolt 2
22 GJT-225-00 VU JE #2 3k Nipple 1 EX-B
- GIT-401-00 U 38 2 3k Nipple 1 EX-A

8-10




JREER ARG (=TEHH)

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

=H K

B ARGk H (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
T KB et 2 HE
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
3700 3000 1250
4000 3200 1350
4350 3400 1450
4500 3500 1500
4800 3700 1600
5000 3800 1700
5500 4200 1900
6000 4500 2000

8-11



VU 1

EA=L:D

BRERRG (

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

- 8,9,10,11,12,13,14

1 I
LLTIITIIITZOIIIIID
"~ Lqu
B N = W
SO
" I
A, T
f
.
(o}
—
1
S S A B A sttt =t S AN NSNS M S .
o N [ S \ LD e
el Y ==
i o o T
= ! [
,T -3 === \ Y
i ] fo =
2 L
¢
T T
,
,
[
]
]
L
iy
: |
L
i - -
W S
o
K P
_ Ho
f Hot
(i, e HEg=E.
! ~
d 1T L/t i S 4
S I
- h (ay N\L\ﬂj m
Saras - 1
- iR :
, p
! ;
Ne) ! '
° ! 7 i =
;

23,24,25

8-12



mEERAS (=ZWaeAH) WK
Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 PR o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGIBI-08XXX*J | & &R ESIX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX*J | & B E8IX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A

2 GB/T5783 PEHM6X35  Bolt 4
3 GB/T93 #36 Washer,Lock 4
4 SIM30A-0005 & J¢ Band 4
5 SIM30A-0004 K Pallet 2
6 TGIBI-08XXX*J | 7&K E8IX XXX Hose H.P 4 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX*J | & E8IX XXX Hose H.P 4 EX-A
7 TGIBI-08050%*] 5 5 IR 81X 500 Hose H.P 4 EX-B
- TGICI-08050%*] = B iR 81X 500 Hose H.P 4 EX-A
8 S30K3-90001 5% Pulley 1
9 S30K3-90002 #h Bushing 1
10 GB/T276 IR 7 Bk 4 756003 Bearing 1
11 GB/T893.1 FPERYPE35 Ring 2
12 GB/T5785 BEFEMI12X 1.25X50  Bolt 1
13 GB/T93 12 Washer,lock 2
14 GB/T97.1 4412 Washer 2
15 S30K3-90500 W #2 4H 42 Pulley block ass'y 1
16 S30K3-90300 B KK Steel Pipe ass’y 2 EX-B
- S30K3-90300A W Steel Pipe ass’y 2 EX-A
17 GB/T5783 IEFEM8 X 30  Bolt 4
18 GB/T93 #EL8 Washer,lock 4
19 GB/T97.1 “F448 Washer 4
20 S20D3-90100 VY 38 23k Nipple 1 EX-B
- S20D3-90100A VY3 $23k Nipple 1 EX-A
21 GB/T5783 2 M8 X35 Bolt 2
22 GIT-106-00 J\IB #2 3k Nipple 1 EX-B
- GJT-450-00 J\iE # 3k Nipple 1 EX-A

8-13



VU 1

EA=L:D

BRERRG (

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

- 8,9,10,11,12,13,14

1 I
LLTIITIIITZOIIIIID
"~ Lqu
B N = W
SO
" I
A, T
f
.
(o}
—
1
S S A B A sttt =t S AN NSNS M S .
o N [ S \ LD e
el Y ==
i o o T
= ! [
,T -3 === \ Y
i ] fo =
2 L
¢
T T
,
,
[
]
]
L
iy
: |
L
i - -
W S
o
K P
_ v
f Hot
(i, e HEg=E.
! ~
d 1T L/t i S 4
S I
- h (ay N\L\ﬂj m
Saras - 1
- iR :
, p
! ;
Ne) ! '
° ! 7 i -y
;

23,24,25

8-14



mEERAS (=ZWaeAH) WK
Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 PR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 GB/T5786 BEFEM12X1.25X90 Bolt 1 EX-B
24 S20D3-90001 % Bushing 1 EX-A

25 GB/T894.1 P4 17 Ring 2

26 TGIBI-08XXX*J | &K ESIXXXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX*J | &k E8IXXXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
27 TGIBI-08045*] 7 B JKE 81X 450 Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08045*] 7 JE i 81X 450 Hose H.P 2 EX-A
28 S30K3-90400 VY3 42 3k Nipple 1 EX-B
- S30K3-90400A VU@ 4% 3k Nipple 1 EX-A

8-15



JREER ARG (=TEHH)

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

8-16

VU 1

B ARGk H (Mast Piping Optional Parts)

Tt 1K B oK f 26K fi #TE
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
3700 3000 1250 3100
4000 3200 1350 3300
4350 3400 1450 3500
4500 3500 1500 3600
4800 3700 1600 3800
5000 3800 1700 3900
5500 4200 1900 4300
6000 4500 2000 4600




1
L

Fork

8-17



1

J'_l
Fork
Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A20A3-90000 B XS Fork ass’y 2
2 A20A3-90001 % Spring 2
3 A20A3-90002 % Pin 2
4 A20A3-90003 1E8h4F  Pin, stopper 2

8-18




T X BE (AR
Lift Bracket Normal Mast

8-19



20 (HEARA)
Lift Bracket Normal Mast

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M20D3-50000 TR MR Lifting fork ass’y 1
2 M20K3-60000 HiOT 2 . Backrest ass’y 1
3 M15C3-40102 FJR#  EndRoller 6
4 GB/T894.1 FPEFY R SS  Snap,ring 6
5 S30F3-40100 HERK  Bearing 2
6 GB/T5786 BZFM10X 1.25X 40 Bolt 4
7 GB/T93 FE10  Washer, lock 4
8 S30F3-40001 HERL Spacer 4
9 S30F3-40002 #H Shim 8
10 S30F3-40003 4 Shim 8
11 GB/T5783 IZFEM 14X 25 Bolt 4
12 GB/T93 F#14  Washer, lock 4
13 M30K3-40200 fyE#%e  Side roller 2
14 GB/T894.1 #PEF4RE 25 Snap,ring 2
15 M30K3-40001 BRAZ RS Shaft roller 2
16 GB/T5786 IZFEM16X 1.25X 45 Bolt 4
17 GB/T93 #316  Washer, lock 4
18 M30K3-40006 - Shim 8
19 M30K3-40007 #HHL Spacer 4
20 GB/T70.1 NN A AT SR IRETM12 X 25 Screw 1




XS (= EHE)
Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast




XS (= EHE)
Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S20D3-50000 TR MR Lifting fork ass’y 1
2 M20K3-60000 HiOT 2 . Backrest ass’y 1
3 M15C3-40102 FJR#  EndRoller 6
4 GB/T894.1 FPEFY R SS  Snap,ring 6
5 S30F3-40100 HERK  Bearing 2
6 GB/T5786 BZFM10X 1.25X 40 Bolt 4
7 GB/T93 FE10  Washer, lock 4
8 S30F3-40001 HERL Spacer 4
9 S30F3-40002 #H Shim 8
10 S30F3-40003 4 Shim 8
11 GB/T5783 IZFEM 14X 25 Bolt 4
12 GB/T93 F#14  Washer, lock 4
13 M30K3-40200 fyE#%e  Side roller 2
14 GB/T894.1 #PEF4RE 25 Snap,ring 2
15 M30K3-40001 BRAZ RS Shaft roller 2
16 GB/T5786 IZFEM16X 1.25X 45 Bolt 4
17 GB/T93 #316  Washer, lock 4
18 M30K3-40006 - Shim 8
19 M30K3-40007 #HHL Spacer 4
20 GB/T70.1 NN A AT SR IRETM12 X 25 Screw 1




1% (G A1)
Mast (Normal mast KM)

8-23



12 (FEA)

Mast (Normal mast KM)
75 e ] FHBAF 4R ¥ I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M20D3-10000 AMTTHE Mast,outer 1
2 M30A3-00002 44t Bushing 2
3 M30A3-00001 YA  Cap 2
4 GB/T5785 BEAEM16X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93 FE16 Washer,lock 4
6 JB/T7940.1 Hil A EEMA  Oil cup 2
7 M30F3-00100 UM EL S % Pin axle 2
8 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X20 Bolt 2
9 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 2
10 M30A3-40001 FRAZ¥E B Slipper 2
11 M30A3-40002/3 W EE L ) Shim 24
12 M15C3-40102 F¥R#%  End Roller 4
13 GB/T894.1 F TS5 Snap,ring 4
14 S30F3-40100 HhiEHhK Bearing 4
15 GB/T5786 ZA2M10X 1.25X 40 Bolt 8
16 GB/T93 FER10  Washer, lock 8
17 S30F3-40001 R Spacer 8
18 S30F3-40002 #H Shim 16
19 S30F3-40003 - Shim 16
20 M20D3-30000 PII%%  Mast,inner 1




TaH )

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)

X

8-25



R (ET2EH)

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)

75 e ] FHBAF 4R ¥ I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S20D3-10000 AMTTHE Mast,outer 1
2 M30A3-00002 44t Bushing 2
3 M30A3-00001 YA  Cap 2
4 GB/T5785 BEAEM16X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93 FE16 Washer,lock 4
6 JB/T7940.1 Hil A EEMA  Oil cup 2
7 M30F3-00100 UM EL S % Pin axle 2
8 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X20 Bolt 2
9 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 2
10 M30A3-40001 FRAZIEEL  Slipper 4
11 M30A3-40002/3 W EE L ) Shim 42
12 M15C3-40102 F7 % End Roller 8
13 GB/T894.1 F TS5 Snap,ring 8
14 S30F3-40100 BRI K Bearing 8
15 GB/T5786 BEFEM10 X 1.25X40 Bolt 16
16 GB/T93 #E10  Washer, lock 16
17 S30F3-40001 R Spacer 16
18 S30F3-40002 #H Shim 32
19 S30F3-40003 - Shim 32
20 $20D3-30000 PII%%  Mast,inner 1
21 S20D3-20000 7% Medium Master 1




TG (AR

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)




TG (AR

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A20B4-10100L/R | #EFFIMIELE K Lift cylinder ass,y 2
1 A20A4-10101 Bl 42 FE140X 48 X 5/6.5 Dust ring 2
2 A20A4-10102 % FH 40X 50X 6 Ring 2
3 A20A4-10103 N5 754030 Guide bushing 2
4 GB/T1235 O%Y % %} 168 X 3. 1 O-ring 2
5 GB/T80 IZETM8 X 8  Screw 4
6 A30A4-10104 JEF Plug 4
7 A20A4-10105 FRIR50X20X 2.5 Wearing 2
8 A20A4-10106 4R 50X40X3  Ring, back up 2
9 A20A4-10107 FLH % 5 FE50 X 40 X 6 Ring 2
10 A30A4-10108 BN 22 44 Snap ring 2
11 A20A4-10109 §L#% Cap, lift cylinder 2
12 A20A4-10110 % Sleeve 2
13 A20B4-10101 HL4& Cylinder 2
14 A20B4-10102 G FEAT Piston rod 2
15 A20A4-10113 JE % Piston 2
16 A20A4-10114 W# £ Spacer 2
17 GB/T5786 B2 M16X 1.5X 45 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93 #E16 Washer,lock 2
19 M30A3-80100 fE % Sheave 2
20 GB/T894.1 #PEFSPE40 Snap ring 2
21 LHI1623 XN B2 M Chain ass’y 2
22 GB/T119.1 §D10X 26 Pin 2
23 M20A3-80001 UM IZHE Bolt 2
24 M30A3-80002 WEEH Spacer 2




T Gk A AY)

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)




T Gk A AY)

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

25 M30A3-80003 MBS AP Support 2

26 GB/T5786 #2FEM12 X 1.25 X 55 Bolt 2

27 GB/T6171 BEZRFM12X 1.25 Nut 2

28 S30A3-80001 R Adjustable pad 2

29 GB/T6170 B2 EFM 10X 1.25 Nut 4

30 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 4

31 GB/T5786 BEFEM12 X 1.25X 35 Bolt 2




AT S THH L (=7 4 H )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

2 1

11 / 8

35
l'\34



\
TR L (= 4 EH ) |

|[Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) |

\
| |
| |
| |
| R ERE 4 7R e &k |
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
| A A20B4-10500 B A2 T JH 4T A4 % Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 |
1 S20D3-80200 T 3k i S Sheave  Seat 1
| 2 S20D3-80300 BEZ 4 Stopper chain 1 |
| 3 GB/T93 # Y Washer,lock 4 |
4 GB/T5783 W2 M8 X 20 Bolt 4
| 5 S20D3-80100 B % Sheave 2 |
| 6 GB/T894.1 474 Bl40 Snap ring 2 \
7 LHI1623 XN BEZ F  Chain ass’y 2
| 8 S20K3-80001 AL [ € AR Support 1 |
\ 9 GB/T5783 2 M14X35 Bolt 2 \
| 10 GB/T93 14 Washer,lock 2 |
11 A20B4-10501 TG ZEATEUA Piston rod ass’y 1
| 12 A20B4-10502 AIFL4K  Cylinder 1 \
| 13 GB/T6190 PN F A6 T R A S IEATM6 X5 Serew | |
14 A30B4-10303 A Gasket 1
\ 15 A20B4-10303 [ 22 160 X 68 X 5/6.5 Dust ring 1 \
| 16 A20B4-10304 PAFEI70X60X3  Snap ring 1 |
17 A20B4-10305 3 FH %% 5 FEl60 X 70X 6 Ring 1
| 18 GB/T1235 O% %+ E80X 3.1  O-ring 1 |
| 19 A20B4-10306 2[%E  Guide sleeve 1 |
20 GB/T1235 O3 %1 875X 3.1  O-ring 1
| 21 A20B4-10307 ¥ Guide bushing 1 |
| 22 A20B4-10308 W2 44 Snap ring 1 |
23 A20B4-10309 7% % Piston 1
| 24 A20B4-10310 S AIRT5X20X2.5 Backup ring 1 |
|
\



| |
| |
| |

- -IrTr - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 = = | T
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| T 9m | |
| Je— | |
i _I v < i i
| ‘m .Na ° | |
| | |
| \M/ ) @ \ @ | |
| N " R S~ | |
| M _oLH - / ﬂ) | |
| nMa @\\EH = o | |
| o | |
| = RN | |

- % .\DA . R )
| H = %./ S i) \ ) | |
| { = / ~ Aﬁﬁ@ﬁhﬁﬁﬁﬁ %///://2 | |
= SN ™
i A.I - VR R = = & & L b A.N.% NN i |
| el 5 - = o | |
| 1] L
| B& | |
| = 7 7
—~

| =5 | |
| m) = | |
| mm | |

- - - T 1T - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - = - - === == == e
| | |
| |
7 7



\
TR L (= 4 EH ) |

|[Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) |

JF5 F5 T A A4 PR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

25 A20B4-10311 475X 65X3  Stopper 1

26 A20B4-10312 FLET5X65X6  Sear ring 1

27 A30B4-10313 %  Spool 1

28 GB/T1235 OR % £} 820X 2.4 O-ring 1

29 A30A4-10314 % Spring 1

30 A30B4-10315 5 Spool 1

31 A30B4-10316 P4 A Catch 1

32 A30B4-10317 418  Stopper 1

33 A20B4-10500-01 Fjj 1’ Explosion-proof valve 1

34 GB/T5786 BEAEM12 X 1.25X 35 Bolt 1

35 GB/T93 #E%12 Washer,lock 1

36 GB/T5786 IEAEM16 X 55 Bolt 1

37 GB/T93 #E16 Washer,lock 1




Je R T G (=5 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)




Je R T G (=5 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R ¥ #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A20B4-10600L/R | JE#CTFHIET S Rear lift cylinder ass’y | 2
1 GB/T5786 242 M16X1.5X40 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93 16 Washer,lock 2
3 S30A3-80001 P EEH Spacer 2
4 A30B4-10402 B 22 FEl40X 52X 7/10 Dust ring 2
5 A30B4-10404 Tl FH %% £} FBl40 X 50 X6 Ring 2
6 A20B4-10602 HL35  Cap, lift cylinder 2
7 GB/T80 BRETM8 X 8 Screw 2
8 A30B4-10603 JE JEH#6X3  Nylon pad 2
9 A30B4-10407 W75 % 744030 Guide bushing 2
10 GB/T1235 O % 4 fl60 X 3.1 O-ring 2
11 A20B4-10603 #f%  Bushing 2
12 A20B4-10604 NG %R Piston rod L.H. 1
13 A20B4-10605 A HLAA  Cylinder L.H. 1
14 A20B4-10606 4 {5 %€M Piston rod R.H. 1
15 A20B4-10607 A EL4A  Cylinder R.H. 1
16 A20B4-10608 WHE  Spacer 2
17 A30B4-10610 W42 5824 X2 Stopper 1
18 A20B4-10609 SCAIR50X14.7X2.5  Backup ring 2
19 A20B4-10610 € Piston 1
20 A20B4-10611 4 F40X50X3  Ring, back up 2
21 A20B4-10612 LI % & FE50X40X6 Ring 2
22 A30B4-10615 £1 Spacer 2
23 A30B4-10616 W22 $41826 X2 Stopper 2




Je R T G (=5 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)




Je R T G (=5 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

24 A30B4-10617 £2  Spacer 2

25 GB/T119 F§D10X 26 Pin 2

26 GB/T5786 A M12X 1.25X35 Bolt 2

27 GB/T93 %12 Washer,lock 2

28 M20A3-80001 URLIZFE Bolt 2

29 M30A3-80002 WEEH Spacer 2

30 M30A3-80003 MBS IEEL Support 2

31 GB/T5786 BEFEM12 X 1.25X 55 Bolt 2

32 GB/T6171 B2 EFM12 X 1.25 Nut 2

33 GB/T6170 B2 EFM10X 1.25 Nut 4

34 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 4

35 M30A3-80100 B % Sheave 2

36 GB/T894.1 R4 40 Snap ring 2

37 LH1623 XN FEZ S Chainass’y 2




(BEEREAN
Tilt cylinder




(BEEREAN
Tilt cylinder

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A20D4-10200L/R | IRMMEL &L Tilt cylinder ass’y 2
2 JB/T7940.1 Bl R M AAM10X 1 Nipple grease | 2
3 GB/T304.5 KFi4h7&30 Bushing 2
4 GB/T893.1 FLH #4847 Ring,snap 2
5 A30C4-10201 HIf Earring 2
6 GB/T5785 IZFEM 14X 1.5X 55 Bolt 2
7 GB/T6171 BZRFM14X1.5 Nut 2
8 GB/T93 513414 Washer,lock 2
9 A30C4-10202 B 2 [E32 X 52 X 8/10 Seal,dust 2
10 A30C4-10203 §L#% Cap, lift cylinder 2
11 GB/T893.1 L4852 Ring,snap 2
12 A30C4-10204 4/ Ring,snap 2
13 A30C4-10205 4832 X48X3 Ring,snap 2
14 A30C4-10206 i FH 2% £ 32X 48X 10 Ring 2
15 GB/T1235 O %5 4} [875 X 3.1 O-ring 2
16 A30C4-10207 F41865.2X70X 1.5 Ring,snap 2
17 GB/T1235 OMY 2 &4 5|70 X 3.1 O-ring 2
18 A30C4-10208 N1l %3225 Bushing 2
19 A20D4-10201 FI4&  Tube,cylinder 2
20 A20D4-10202 TS ZE{R piston body 2
21 A30C4-10211 FLR % 570X 60X 6  Ring 4
22 A30C4-10212 460X 70X 1.5 Ring,snap 4
23 A30C4-10213 YHAAIRTOX 15.7X 2.5 Wearing 2
24 A30C4-10214 N &3040 Bushing 2
25 M30F3-00200 iR G 4 Pin 2
26 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X20 Bolt 2
27 GB/T93 F 10 Washer,lock 2




L. B RS

ELECTRIC SYSTEM



W1 AR B

Instrument assembly(Hydraulic transmission)

© @ ®@®@®@®6G @©® 0 @ @

5= (Item) 2 FR(Name)
1 1A ;38 7~ (Feul instructions)

7K iR 3R (Water temperature table)

#4385 7 ( Neutral instructions)

;H7K 43 B545 7R (Oil-water separation instructions)

¥ #3457 (Preheat instructions)
[ #35 FF % (Seat switch)

HIR R Z$E 7R (0il temperature alarm instructions)

H ;AR EEFE 7R (Oil alarm instructions)
A FTEFE7R(Not charging instructions)
& T #IFE$E 7R (Engine failure instructions)

/INBF T (Hour meter)

O ([0 [ I[N |n ]| B ] W]

p—
()

[S—
—_

9-01



ARG

Electric system FY20,25-R4

F

Q
[

K%

fcstion swich

2 | OO
o

A
-
\

v
P&iiites k-
B A L

#£9% GROUND®¥ %%  GROU!

¥4 BRI BT RUAR RBAL
¥t

X

|

m
|

48K Power off
o/ﬂxJ

o0

O1O10

5553853
AR

i K FeuR S g HRHERE SRS o
- o i g i vt o it gsagcton prches gubigeton. sl ghgeion  Sat dtor Fault disgnoss indicr
Lilo—o|oroto
B —o| [o10
orF

2 turning light switch
L ofoofofo
i loto] [ofo

i light [y
| |OT0
1

I
2 |OTOT0
OO0

or ] O

46 ) Ey
tumn fighi(lef)_warning light
T CH]_head lamp
X RT&AE
1 1|

FL 2 i TR

Electrical circuit diagram

9-02



HARG

Electric system FY20,25-R4
Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30C2-20002 ZHith  Battery 1

2 A30C2-01010 XZErh i #5&  Panel 1

3 GB/T823 BE2ETMS5X 6 Screw 4

4 DT04G-12WD2 HIEX]  Head lamp ass’y 2

5 DT04G-12ZQX BI/ZNET Side lamp ass’y 2

6 DT04G-12XHS8 JaHEfT  Rear combination lamp 1

7 DT04G-LTD152 #RYT Caution light 1 % H
8 A30C2-00400 FEFTIZELE R Left head guard harness 1

9 A30C2-00500 AP TSR Right head guard harness 1

10 A30C2-00802 SUF T RE R 2 (F5 ki) Cable 1

11 A30C2-00801 SUFITRER L (B /i)  Cable 1

12 A30C2-80900 245 2% Fused link wire 1

13 A22A2-80100 LR Vehicle wiring harness 1

14 1807%! fHFL77  Binding 15

15 DTO05G-JK205A JEIHI B 9¢  Brake switch 1

16 A30C2-60500 {172 14n5 2% Back buzzer 1

17 DT09G-DL124ED | HiM|W\ Horn 1

18 A30C2-60400 HEIFK  Integral switch 1

19 DT01G-ZB909 AR Combination 1

20 GB/T5783 12 kM6 X 35 Bolt 4

21 GB/T93 FF6 Washer, lock 4

22 GB/T97.1 “F-#46 Washer 4

23 DT03G-R1/2SY IEAEEE  Oil temp sending unit 1

24 A30AE2-00204 HniE 2% Accelerator 1

25 A70S2-00900 KW I L Emergency power switch 1

9-03



- ;:,@
way
I
ufy
ER
- ®
i)

RRONNOYD &% R

7
|
|
7
|
|
7
| |
TEWY TR UERY 1ER Y Y . m
| | gwEwey f _ _ g
| | e s ks s w _ &
_ S
7 . -
| .wm 5
Yt
| _ X 5
| “ '3
— 2
| - | = 5
= HllA E
0 |
(@\] 1
7 a4 _
| S T =y
| & = ol
| ] |
| u [ H []
al R _ ; !
LERYQ f Q9300 2.9 A
7 m oo of O} f 1
* 8 [ = fres ! ol e | B BEShllsaraay
wn _4,:%“;“.,: :.Eﬂ,_,:?_vzs Zw: MY SO A T e ::__;__\,M_,:.;_
| ) oIl
O1
/
| R& -2 A
| r3
p—
| P
- ==
7



\
ARG

; FY20,25-R4
Electric system ’
55 TS TR 24 PR s HiE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
26 A30G2-80900 IEM IS 28 Cable 1
27 A30AE2-50100 KIEAL KPS Water temp sending unit 1

28 A30AE2-80200 RANHLLE A IEi Sk Engine wiring harness plug| 1
29 DT06G-JD1914 HE 4k B 2% Intermediate relay 1

30 A15G2-00210 R[22 2 Fuse box 1




it

LA %
Electrical circuit diagram

R2

FY?20,25

ololofo

eEe

Electric system

ARG

9-06



HARG

Electric system FY20,25-R2
Fr 5 ] F A 4 AR & Ik
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C2-20002 & Hijth  Battery 1
2 A30C2-10400 Mg & Panel 1
3 GB/T823 IRETMS X6 Screw 4
4 DT04G-12WD2 HIHEX]  Head lamp ass’y 2
5 DT04G-12ZQX HI/MT Side lamp ass’y 2
6 DT04G-12XHS JaHET  Rear combination lamp 1
7 DT04G-LTD152 #RYT  Caution light 1 1 H
8 A30C2-00400 FETIZRZE R Left head guard harness 1
9 A30C2-00500 FHA A28 Right head guard harness 1
10 A30C2-00802 TUF T RIERL L (B 8kim)  Cable 1
11 A30C2-00801 DIFIF R Lk (B i ithin)  Cable 1
12 A30G2-80900 IEMR G2 Cable 1
13 A30C2-80900 ¥4 %% Fused link wire 1
14 A22B2-80100 LN Vehicle wiring harness 1
15 180%! #FL A Binding 15
16 A30C2-60500 JEIH 27T ¢ Brake switch 1
17 A30C2-60500 {45585 Back buzzer 1
18 DT09G-DLI124ED | WU\ Horn 1
19 A30C2-60400 HAETFR  Integral switch 1
20 DT01G-ZB909 &1k Combination 1
21 GB/T5783 2 M6 X 35 Bolt 4
22 GB/T93 .36 Washer, lock 4
23 GB/T97.1 446 Washer 4
24 DT03G-R1/2SY MIRAEEES  Oil temp sending unit 1
25 DT03G-YG405 PRIMALIKZS  Fuel sensor 1
26 DT03G-WG409SY | /Kififk/&#% Water temp sending unit 1
27 A70S2-00900 K2 W% Emergency power switch 1
28 DT06G-JD1914 HHa] 4k 2% Intermediate relay 1

9-07



+. bR

SCUTCHEON



10-01

N

13

16

T
14
26 !
5 6
15
) A <—
' lo
= 8
ﬂc- 9
'®
'®|
-0
o
12
17 18 19 2528 20 21 22 29 23
=T 2
1} .
| O
1 ] @/
Y o)
" 27

10

ﬁq 7N

A
1 12

A-A
L | \ [ [ 1]
24
i

LHE ]




N

Decal

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= %t

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 “EP” FFE Decal 2 [ Py Fihomeland
- “%LOGO” (1) Decal 2 [ 4 i go abroad
2 GCI0001 ZAbrERE Decal, safety 2 P Fihomeland
- GCIYO053 AN EAR Decal, safety 2 4} Flgo abroad
3 GC10022 CE#riH  Decal 2 4 A go abroad
4 GCI0014 bRk Decal,sling 2 M Flhomeland
- GCIY 066 M PR Decal,sling 2 4 Filgo abroad
5 GCI0006 X SHRM Decal,model 2
6 GCI0028 “20” 1 Decal 2 2t
- GCI10029 “25”7 FZFf  Decal 2 2.5t
7 “ZFLOGO” (/M) Decal 2
8 GCI0005 JA BT A Decal,caution 1 4 Flhomeland
- GCIY057 JA B TR & E 41 Decal,caution 1 [ 4 F go abroad
9 GCI0008 SRR Decal,fuel 1 P21 homeland
- GCI0091 VA bR Decal,fuel 1 P homeland
- GCI10092 JILPGHR#  Decal, fuel 1 | EMLPGH homeland
- GCIY060 INSEm bR Decal,fuel 1 | E4MEH go abroad
- GCIY095 IR AR Decal, fuel 1 [N go abroad
- GCIY096 IMLPGHR % Decal,fuel 1 [E4MLPG ] go abroad
10 GCI0712 BAP-f BE U 44 Name plate 1 M Hihomeland
- GCIY713 WA B A X 84 Name plate 1 [# #h F go abroad
11 GCI0016 281 EENT 1285 75A] Decal, padlod mast space| 1 M Flhomeland
- GCIY068 251 B3N 1285 750A] Decal, padlod mast space| 1 4k H go abroad
12 GCI0017 JEE A5 F  Decal,notice thumb hand 1 i Fhomeland
- GCIY069 H & A5 F Decal,notice thumb hand 1 4k il go abroad
13 GCI0013 ¥R Z b Decal,tyre safety 1 M Flhomeland
- GCIY065 A% b Decal,tyre safety 1 ¥ 4} Fil go abroad

10-02



10-03

N

16

CJC 0% .

15

Decal
13
14
o
=
ﬂc.
(]
12
17
C If
C I}

18 19 2528 20

27

10

1"

12

2k



N

Decal

Fr 5 TS T HB AT 44 R & #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
14 GCI0010 I0% IS i 5 B Decal,adding hydraulic oil 1 M Fhomeland
- GCIY062 I3 & B i Decal,adding hydraulic oil 1 41 Hlgo abroad
15 GCIY273 BelisEii I 1745 h R Read instructions warning 1
16 GCIY272 AR Fasten seat belts waming logo| 1
17 GCI0726 7 fuf HH 26 A5 [#2t Decal,Iubrication chart 1 2t[E P i homeland
- GCIY727 1 4 i Z& 45 jH2t Decal,Iubrication chart 1| 2tHE4Hgo abroad
- GCI0728 B fuf 26 AR i82.5t Decal,Iubrication chartf 1 |2.5t[H Py Fhomeland
- GCIY729 e fH 26 AR h92.5t Decal,Iubrication chartf 1 |2.5t[E 4} go abroad
18 GCl10407 N 455 F R Decal, Parking brake adjustment| 1 Py Fihomeland
- GCIY275 TS F-H Decal, Parking brake adjustment| 1 [ 4 F go abroad
19 GCI0412 FAARA Decal 1 M Hhomeland
- GCIY411 FARIFRR Decal 1 41 go abroad
20 GCI0003 T & 4 B bR RS Decal,Iubrication chart | 1 i Ffhomeland
- GCIY055 THIE 24t K ARk Decal,Iubrication chart 1 4hF go abroad
21 GCI0004 fEFHAURIFRE Decal 1 4 Fiihomeland
- GCIY056 il FHAURIBR I Decal 1 4} Higo abroad
22 GCI0012 K ER % 4=k Decal,fan safety 1 M Flhomeland
- GCIY064 KBS % 4 hRF§ Decal,fan safety 1 41Hgo abroad
23 GCI0009 TG % WibR 8 Decal,antifreeze liquid 1 % Fhomeland
- GCIY061 B %W bR % Decal,antifreeze liquid 1 4N go abroad
24 Logo (1) 47/ Decal 1
25 “EFV FFE Decal 1 M FHhomeland
26 GCI0122 P RE Warning logo 1 P flhomeland
- GCIY 124 41N Warning logo 1 41l go abroad
27 GCI0121 FAE A7 Electrical warning logo 1 M Fihomeland
- GCIY125 HS 245 471 Electrical warning logo 1 & 4} go abroad
28 GCI0409 2% E3 bR Ban manned sign 1 P filhomeland
- GCIY410 A% 1F% AFR# Ban manned sign 1 [# 41 Ffl go abroad
29 GCIY408 Bt F A FFRIH Weight lifting logo 2

10-04




STARKE MATERIAL HANDLING GROUP ‘
402 Allanburg Road « Thorold, ON L2V 1A4 . Canada ‘* \

° : N\ |
TOLL FREE 877—435—4352. . ECOMA X X
www.starkeforklift.com « info@starkeforklift.com

| —






